
2021 Montclair State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-10   Conf: 11-7   Home: 13-4   Away: 8-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (283), Opp (215)   DPs Turned: Team (17), Opp (32)   IBB: Team (8), Cosentino (4), Murphy (3), Norton (1), Opp (5)   Picked
Off: Murphy (2), Norton (2), Biolsi (1), Guarino (1), Moore (1), Reyes (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Guarino (7), Monteiro (2), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Cuccurullo 2, Reiss 1, Seickel 1, Silva 1, Totals , Opp (7)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (50-83), Guarino (21-33), Levine (6-9), Melendez (5-7), Monteiro (4-6), Lum (3-4), Sefick (3-3), Cuccurullo (2-5),
Lewandoski (2-7), Reiss (2-2), Benzinger (1-2), Pepe (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
27 Cosentino, Peter .426 30-30 115 42 49 13 2 9 32 93 .809 25 4 16 1 .538 1 0 3-3 147 10 0 1.000
37 Angelo, Sam .391 26-18 64 21 25 6 1 3 21 42 .656 18 2 15 1 .517 3 0 2-2 103 9 3 .974
20 Murphy, Michael .363 30-30 113 34 41 9 1 2 34 58 .513 19 12 15 0 .486 4 1 7-10 77 2 1 .988
29 Guarino, Anthony .361 25-22 83 13 30 3 0 0 19 33 .398 14 0 12 5 .449 1 0 1-1 153 23 3 .983
15 Ollwerther, Andrew .348 28-28 112 28 39 9 1 1 27 53 .473 18 5 17 4 .456 1 2 7-8 62 1 5 .926
3 Moore, Jason .328 23-14 61 12 20 5 0 2 12 31 .508 6 2 15 2 .406 0 0 1-1 13 20 4 .892
9 Norton, Joe .321 30-30 131 39 42 13 1 0 15 57 .435 14 11 5 1 .421 3 2 15-16 31 70 10 .910
7 Havner, Eric .286 30-30 105 24 30 5 1 0 18 37 .352 12 2 17 2 .364 2 5 12-12 50 66 10 .921
11 Reyes, Hayden .222 28-25 90 16 20 1 0 0 12 21 .233 13 1 11 1 .327 0 5 3-3 39 58 2 .980
21 Lewandoski, Sean 1.000 10-8 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 2.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 3 5 1 .889
26 Clemente, Daniel .333 6-1 9 3 3 2 0 0 3 5 .556 1 2 3 0 .500 0 0 1-1 2 0 1 .667
17 Feaster, Miles .329 19-19 82 23 27 2 2 0 20 33 .402 7 4 5 1 .404 1 1 4-4 0 0 0 .000
25 Walker, Christopher .324 12-8 34 9 11 4 0 1 8 18 .529 4 1 13 0 .400 1 0 0-0 4 0 1 .800
1 Malek, Reece .286 14-0 7 1 2 1 0 0 2 3 .429 4 1 0 0 .538 1 0 0-0 3 3 1 .857
18 Coluccio, Nicholas .250 7-0 8 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .250 0 1 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 7 1 0 1.000
16 Monteiro, Marco .231 13-8 26 6 6 2 0 0 7 8 .308 6 1 6 1 .382 1 1 1-1 69 5 0 1.000
36 Biolsi, Chris .150 10-5 20 5 3 1 0 0 3 4 .200 2 1 3 3 .261 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
5 Edwards, Brad .143 12-0 14 2 2 1 0 0 1 3 .214 1 0 0 1 .200 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
2 Labbe, Brody .000 12-2 9 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 2 1 3 1 .231 1 2 1-1 2 1 0 1.000
32 Reiss, Brian .000 13-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 5 2 .778
42 Hogan, Kevin .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .325 30-30 1086 281 353 78 9 18 236 503 .463 166 51 158 24 .431 20 19 58-63 783 304 48 .958
Opponents .270 30-30 1019 188 275 44 6 19 158 388 .381 131 17 225 14 .359 10 13 25-44 768 330 73 .938

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
35 Kosinski, Justin 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
4 Higgins, Tyler 2.25 2-0 4 0 0 0-1 0 4.0 3 1 1 3 5 1 0 0 .231 0 0 0 1 0
22 Benzinger, Alec 2.84 2-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 12.2 4 5 4 10 13 1 0 0 .100 6 2 0 0 1
44 Haveson, Jack 3.05 2-0 8 2 0 0-0 0 20.2 22 14 7 8 19 3 0 2 .268 4 0 0 1 2
28 Sefick, Nicholas 3.57 0-1 7 0 0 0-0 0 17.2 24 13 7 7 10 3 1 0 .333 1 1 0 1 2
32 Reiss, Brian 4.34 3-1 12 1 0 0-1 2 37.1 40 23 18 14 27 4 2 4 .270 4 2 0 1 1
31 Melendez, E.J. 4.70 2-1 7 5 0 0-1 0 23.0 19 15 12 11 19 1 0 2 .224 4 1 0 2 1
40 Cuccurullo, Patrick 4.74 3-3 8 8 0 0-0 0 38.0 35 25 20 19 43 6 0 2 .248 5 2 1 2 3
43 Pepe, Daniel 4.91 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 6 2 2 2 4 2 0 0 .353 1 0 0 0 0
10 Lum, Chris 5.40 0-2 13 0 0 0-1 4 16.2 15 13 10 15 19 6 0 0 .238 3 1 0 0 1
14 Levine, Ben 5.67 1-1 9 6 0 0-1 0 33.1 37 22 21 13 26 6 1 1 .274 6 3 2 0 0
21 Lewandoski, Sean 5.77 3-1 9 8 0 0-0 0 34.1 43 29 22 10 22 9 1 4 .307 2 4 1 1 1
38 Silva, Justin 11.57 0-0 8 0 0 0-1 0 7.0 4 9 9 11 8 1 1 2 .167 4 1 0 0 0
13 Seickel, Kyle 11.70 1-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 10.0 20 14 13 5 9 0 0 1 .417 3 0 0 1 1
3 Moore, Jason 13.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 3 3 3 0 1 0 1 .333 2 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.14 20-10 108 30 0 2 6 261.0 275 188 149 131 225 44 6 19 .270 45 17 4 10 13
Opponents 7.66 10-20 102 30 0 0 7 256.0 353 281 218 166 158 78 9 18 .325 49 51 9 20 19



2021 Montclair State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
27 Cosentino, Peter 157 147 10 0 1.000 8 0 0 — 0 0
16 Monteiro, Marco 74 69 5 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 2 0
18 Coluccio, Nicholas 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Cuccurullo, Patrick 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 2 3 .400 0 0
36 Biolsi, Chris 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Melendez, E.J. 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
28 Sefick, Nicholas 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
5 Edwards, Brad 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Labbe, Brody 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Seickel, Kyle 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
22 Benzinger, Alec 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
10 Lum, Chris 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
38 Silva, Justin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Pepe, Daniel 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
20 Murphy, Michael 80 77 2 1 .988 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Guarino, Anthony 179 153 23 3 .983 0 21 12 .636 7 0
11 Reyes, Hayden 99 39 58 2 .980 12 0 0 — 0 0
37 Angelo, Sam 115 103 9 3 .974 8 0 0 — 0 0
15 Ollwerther, Andrew 68 62 1 5 .926 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Havner, Eric 126 50 66 10 .921 11 0 0 — 0 0
9 Norton, Joe 111 31 70 10 .910 2 0 0 — 0 0
3 Moore, Jason 37 13 20 4 .892 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Lewandoski, Sean 9 3 5 1 .889 1 2 5 .286 0 0
1 Malek, Reece 7 3 3 1 .857 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Walker, Christopher 5 4 0 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Reiss, Brian 9 2 5 2 .778 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
14 Levine, Ben 4 0 3 1 .750 0 6 3 .667 0 0
26 Clemente, Daniel 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Haveson, Jack 6 2 1 3 .500 0 0 2 — 0 0
35 Kosinski, Justin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Feaster, Miles 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Higgins, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Hogan, Kevin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1135 783 304 48 .958 45 25 16 .602 9 0
Opponents 1171 768 330 73 .938 82 58 4 .935 9 0


